
Annex D

Position:   Head Teacher I - Aklan National High School for Arts and Trades

Salary Grade and Monthly Salary:   SG - 14 / 35,434

Qualification Standards:

Education:

Training: 24 Hours relevant training

Experience: TIC for 1 year; or Teacher for 3 years 

Eligibility: RA 1080 (Teacher)

Title Hours Details Years

1 HT1-ANHSAT-1-2024

B.S. INDUSTRIAL 

EDUCATION 

MAJOR IN 

AUTOMOTIVE

WITH COMPRE ON 

JULY 11-13, 2014

*Refresher Course & Accreditation Seminar for  Different Sports Events March 8-10, 

2024

*MID-YEAR-INSET FOR TEACHERS Feb 6-10, 2023

*Hybrid Training for SHS Technical and TVL Teachers on Trainers Methodology (TM) 

Level 1 July 17-August 19, 2023

*Division Workshop on the Art of Coaching and the Development of Team Drills, 

Training Exercises and Practice Plans Nov 28-30, 2023

*Division Workshop on the Development and Quality Assurance of Video Lessons in 

TVE and TVLE (Batch 2) Sept 29-30, 2022

*National Accreditation for Technical Officials (Cluster 4) December 27-30, 2023

*National Drug Education Program Webinar Series (NDEP) June 24, July 22, August 

26, Sept 23, 2021

*National Training in Sports Coaching (Advance Level 1) Jan 27-31, 2020

*Vocational Training Team for Automotive Servicing (South Korea) July 1-25, 2019

*Disaster Emergency Assistance and Rescue Training (DEART) July 6-28, 2019

*Regional Training on Sports Coaching Nov 19-23, 2019

24

36

264

24

16

32

32

40

100

44

40

*Panay Technological College 

March 2006-May 2007 - Classroom 

Teacher

*F & E Kalibo Branch  June 2008 - 

January 2010 - Service Mechanic

* ANHSAT Teacher 1 August 11, 

2007-August 7, 2016

*ANHSAT Teacher III August 8, 

2016- to Present

17 yrs and 2 

mos

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

2 HT1-ANHSAT-2-2024

BSED Major in 

Technology and 

Livelihood 

Education- 

GRADUATE 2015

MA in Education 

Major in Industrial 

Arts with 9 Units in 

Home Economics 

(GRADUATE 2022)

Doctor of 

Philosophy of 

Education major in 

Educational 

Leadership and 

Management (18 

Units)

Monthly Professional Meeting and SLAC Session. September 6, 2024.

School-Based Training on MATATAG Curriculum for Teachers. July 22-26, 2024

Echo-Training on Updating of DepEd Computerization Program (DCP) Monitoring 

System. March 7, 2024

Updating of DepEd Computerization Program (DCP) Monitoring System. February 22-

23, 2024

Monthly Professional Meeting and SLAC Session. December 1, 2023.

Monthly Professional Meeting and SLAC Session. September 27, 2024

Capacity Building on Data Analysis. October 27, 2024 

Mid-Year In-Service Training for Teachers. January 24-26-29-30, 2024.

DIVISION CAPACITY BUILDING ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF 2023-2028 SCHOOL 

IMPROVEMENT PLAN (SIP) CUM ORIENTATION WORKSHOP ON BASIC EDUCATION 

MONITORING AND EVALUATION FRAMEWORK. January 26-28, 2023

DIVISION CAPACITY BUILDING ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF 2023-2028 SCHOOL 

IMPROVEMENT PLAN (SIP) CUM ORIENTATION WORKSHOP ON BASIC EDUCATION 

MONITORING AND EVALUATION FRAMEWORK. January 23-25, 2023

1st Division National Employees Union Congress (Aklan Chapter). November 28, 2022 

HUMAN INDUCED HAZARD (ARMED CONFLICT) CONTINGENCY PLANNING 

WORKSHOP. August 15-17, 2022

4

40

8

16

4

4

8

32

24

24

8

24

24

24

24

Bugasongan Elementary School 

(September 1, 2016- June 30, 

2019)

Naile National High School (July 1, 

2019- May 1, 2023)

Naile National High School (May 2, 

2023- Present)

8yrs 1mo

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code

INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)

Bachelor's degree in Secondary Education; or  Bachelor's degree with 18 Professional Education Units with appropriate field of specialization



Title Hours Details Years

Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code

3 HT1-ANHSAT-3-2024

Bachelor of 

Secondary 

Education Major in 

Mathematics

Master of Arts in 

Education Major in 

Mathematics

Doctor of 

Education in 

Mathematics 

Education - 21 

units

1. ONLINE DISTANCE LEARNING PROGRAM IN BASIC EDUCATION RESEARCH TERM 1 

- August 2023 - September 2023

2. DIVISION ROLL-OUT ON HIGHER ORDER THINKING SKILLLS PROFESIONAL 

LEARNING PACKAGES (HOTS PLPs) IN MATHEMATICS - November 18 - 22, 2023

3. NATIONAL SEMINAR - WORKSHOP AND SPECIALIZED TRAINING ON EDUCATION 

5.0 AND INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP FOR LANGUAGE (ENGLISH AND FILIPINO), 

MATHEMATICS, AND SCIENCE EDUCATORS - July 28-30, 2023

4. 10 - DAY INTERNATIONAL TRAINING FOR 21ST CENTURY EDUCATORS IN 

LEADERSHIP, PEDAGOGIES, AND CRISIS MANAGEMENT WITH MODULE AND BOOK 

WRITING - July 1-10, 2023

5. DIVISION WOKSHOP ON THE ART OF COACHING AND DEVELOPMENT OF TEAM 

DRILLS, TRAINING EXERCISES AND PRACTICE PLANS IN ATHLETICS, ARCHERY AND 

SWIMMONG (PHASE I) - November 28-30, 2023

6. SCHOOL SPORTS CLUB ORIENTATION - January 31 - February 02, 2024

7. NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONOF PUBLIC SECONDARY SCHOOLS OF THE PHILIPPINES 

(NAPSSPHIL) - REGION VI PRINCIPALS CONGRESS - October 16-18, 2023

8. REFRESHER COURSE & ACCREDITATION SEMINAR FOR DIFFERENT SPORTS 

EVENTS - March 8-10, 2017

30

40

24

92

24

24

144

ONDOY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - 

July 20, 2015 - August 10, 2017 - 

Teacher I (JHS)

ONDOY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - 

August 11, 2017 - Present - 

Teacher II (SHS)

Teacher - 9 

yrs 3 mos

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

4 HT1-ANHSAT-4-2024

Bachelor of Science 

in Agriculture-

Engineering

Master of 

Education - 

Educational 

Management - 45 

units

•	Unit II Sports Training of Technical Officials, Coaches and Asst. Coaches 

(11/09/2024-11/11/2024; 24 HRS.),

•	School-Based Training on the MATATAG Curriculum for Teachers (07/22/2024-

07/26/2024; 40 HRS.),

•	3-Day National Seminar-Workshop on Current Trends of Classroom Environment 

Management (02/24, 25/2024-03/02/2024; 24 HRS.),

•	Solidarity Meeting and Refresher Course of Coaches and Technical Officials Unit II 

(02/19/2024; 8 HRS),

•	Solidarity Meeting and Refresher Course of Coaches and Technical Officials 

(02/05/2024; 8 HRS),

•	In-Service Training for Teachers for School Year 2023-2024 (01/24/2024-

01/30/2024; 40 HRS.),

•	 2023 District Year-End In-Service Training (01/13/2023; 8 HRS.), 

•	 DIVISION WORKSHOP ON DEVELOPMENTALLY APPROPRIATE PRACTICES AND 

PRODUCTION OF LEARNING RESOURCES UNDER PROJECT ANGAT (10/26-28/2023; 

24 HRS.), 

•	 Midyear in Service Training for Public School Teachers (02/06-10/2023; 40 HRS,) 

•	 Meet Your Scientist (2/02-02/2023; 2 HRS), 

•	 Division Workshop on the Enhancement of Video Lessons Under Project 

ARCHIMEDES (07/28-30/2022; 24 HRS), 

•	 Course for Manager of Learning (11/08-13/2021; 48 HRS),  

•	 1st BSP WVR Virtual Trainer's Conference Caravan (07/22-23/2021; 16 HRS, 10. 

District Conference for School Heads (07/21-23/2021; 24 HRS), 

•	 District Conference for School Heads on Innovation Showdown Guidelines 

24

40

24

8

8

40

8

24

40

2

24

48

24

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

48

48

8

1. INFANT JESUS SCHOOL 

(06/01/1999 - 08/13/2004), 

2. DEPED - TORRALBA NATIONAL 

HIGH SCHOOL (08/14/2004 - up 

to present).

5yrs 2mos

20yrs 2mos

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED



Title Hours Details Years

Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code

5 HT1-ANHSAT-5-2024

BACHELOR OF 

SCIENCE IN 

AGRICULTURAL 

EDUCATION

MASTER OF ARTS 

IN EDUCATIONAL 

MANAGEMENT 45 

UNITS

1. SPORTS CLINIC IN COOPERATION WITH SK AND BARANGAY COUNCIL - 

01/25/2020-01/25/2020

2. VIRTUAL IN-SERVICE TRAINING - 12/14/2020-12/15/2020

3. SCHOOL-BASED IN SERVICE TRAINING - 12/16/2020-12/19/2020

4. PVF REFRESHER FOR VOLLEYBALL REFEREES WEBINAR - 05/2/2021-5/2/2021

5. VIRTUAL CONFERENCE OF DIVISION FEDERATED GENERAL PARENTS AND 

TEACHERS ASSOCIATION 05/12/2021

6. REGIONAL WEBINAR RAISING CONSCIOUSNESS ON SOCIAL ISSUES AND 

PROBLEMS IN THE NEW NORMAL 7/30/21

7. SCHOOL BRIGADA ESKWELA COORDINATOR BRIGADA ESKWELA 8/3/2021-

9/30/2021

9. SUBMISSION OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PNPKI DIGITAL CERTIFICATE OF 

DEPED PERSONNEL IN THE FIELD OFFICE 9/8/2021

13.DIVISION VIRTUAL WORKSHOP ON THE DEVELOPMENT AND PRODUCTION OF 

CANNED MATERIALS UNDER PROJECT MEDIA 10/27/2021

14.LECTURE FORUM ON CULTURE, CREATIVITY AND INNOVATION 11/2/2021

16.SCHOOL-BASED MID-YEAR IN-SERVICE TRAINING 1/31-2/5/2022 

17.QUARTERLY MAPEH DIVISION/DISTRICT COORDINATORS INTERFACE 6/7/2022

18. COOPERATING TEACHER TO NVC STUDENT OUT CAMPUS INTERNSHIP PROGRAM 

6/7/2022

19.DIVISION CONFERENCE WORKSHOP ON THE PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT ON 

SCHOOL SPORTS PROGRAM FOR THE DIVISION OF AKLAN 8/19-26/2022

20.DIVISION INNOVATION SHOWDOWN 11/16/2022

21.MID-YEAR IN-SERVICE TRAINING 2/6-10/2023

22.NATIONAL SYNCHRONIZED TREE PLANTING ACTIVITY 2/15-17/2023

23.DIVISION WORKSHOP ON THE ART OF COACHING 11/28-30/2023

24.KALIKASAN ON WHEELS: PROMOTION OF SEEDLING PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 

12/5-6/2023

16

16

24

8

8

8

16

8

40

16

40

24

AKLAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

FOR ARTS AND TRADES / 

05/30/2002

22 years as 

Teacher

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

Prepared and certified correct by:

Administrative Officer IV

Date: January 13, 2025

MARLYN T. BEREBER


