INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)

Position: Head Teacher I - Aklan National High School for Arts and Trades

Salary Grade and Monthly Salary: SG - 14 / 35,434

Qualification Standards:

Education:

Bachelor's degree in Secondary Education; or Bachelor's degree with 18 Professional Education Units with appropriate field of specialization

Training: 24 Hours relevant training

Experience: TIC for 1 year; or Teacher for 3 years

Eligibility: RA 1080 (Teacher)

No.	Application Code	Education	Training		Experience			Remarks
			Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	(Qualified or Disqualified)
1	HT1-ANHSAT-1-2024	B.S. INDUSTRIAL EDUCATION MAJOR IN AUTOMOTIVE WITH COMPRE ON JULY 11-13, 2014	*Refresher Course & Accreditation Seminar for Different Sports Events March 8-10, 2024 *MID-YEAR-INSET FOR TEACHERS Feb 6-10, 2023 *Hybrid Training for SHS Technical and TVL Teachers on Trainers Methodology (TM) Level 1 July 17-August 19, 2023 *Division Workshop on the Art of Coaching and the Development of Team Drills, Training Exercises and Practice Plans Nov 28-30, 2023 *Division Workshop on the Development and Quality Assurance of Video Lessons in TVE and TVLE (Batch 2) Sept 29-30, 2022 *National Accreditation for Technical Officials (Cluster 4) December 27-30, 2023 *National Drug Education Program Webinar Series (NDEP) June 24, July 22, August 26, Sept 23, 2021 *National Training in Sports Coaching (Advance Level 1) Jan 27-31, 2020 *Vocational Training Team for Automotive Servicing (South Korea) July 1-25, 2019 *Disaster Emergency Assistance and Rescue Training (DEART) July 6-28, 2019 *Regional Training on Sports Coaching Nov 19-23, 2019	24 36 264 24 16 32 32 40 100 44 40	*Panay Technological College March 2006-May 2007 - Classroom Teacher *F & E Kalibo Branch June 2008 - January 2010 - Service Mechanic * ANHSAT Teacher 1 August 11, 2007-August 7, 2016 *ANHSAT Teacher III August 8, 2016- to Present	17 yrs and 2 mos	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED
2	HT1-ANHSAT-2-2024	Technology and Livelihood Education- GRADUATE 2015 MA in Education Major in Industrial Arts with 9 Units in Home Economics (GRADUATE 2022) Doctor of Philosophy of Education major in Educational Leadership and	Monthly Professional Meeting and SLAC Session. September 6, 2024. School-Based Training on MATATAG Curriculum for Teachers. July 22-26, 2024 Echo-Training on Updating of DepEd Computerization Program (DCP) Monitoring System. March 7, 2024 Updating of DepEd Computerization Program (DCP) Monitoring System. February 22-23, 2024 Monthly Professional Meeting and SLAC Session. December 1, 2023. Monthly Professional Meeting and SLAC Session. September 27, 2024 Capacity Building on Data Analysis. October 27, 2024 Mid-Year In-Service Training for Teachers. January 24-26-29-30, 2024. DIVISION CAPACITY BUILDING ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF 2023-2028 SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (SIP) CUM ORIENTATION WORKSHOP ON BASIC EDUCATION MONITORING AND EVALUATION FRAMEWORK. January 26-28, 2023 DIVISION CAPACITY BUILDING ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF 2023-2028 SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (SIP) CUM ORIENTATION WORKSHOP ON BASIC EDUCATION MONITORING AND EVALUATION FRAMEWORK. January 23-25, 2023 1st Division National Employees Union Congress (Aklan Chapter). November 28, 2022 HUMAN INDUCED HAZARD (ARMED CONFLICT) CONTINGENCY PLANNING WORKSHOP. August 15-17, 2022	4 40 8 16 4 4 8 32 24 24 24 24 24 24	Bugasongan Elementary School (September 1, 2016- June 30, 2019) Naile National High School (July 1, 2019- May 1, 2023) Naile National High School (May 2, 2023- Present)	Syrs 1mo	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED

	No. Application Code	Education	Training		Experience			Remarks
No.			Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	(Qualified or Disqualified)
3	HT1-ANHSAT-3-2024	Bachelor of Secondary Education Major in Mathematics Master of Arts in Education Major in Mathematics Doctor of Education in Mathematics Education - 21 units	1. ONLINE DISTANCE LEARNING PROGRAM IN BASIC EDUCATION RESEARCH TERM I - August 2023 - September 2023 2. DIVISION ROLL-OUT ON HIGHER ORDER THINKING SKILLLS PROFESIONAL LEARNING PACKAGES (HOTS PLPS) IN MATHEMATICS - November 18 - 22, 2023 3. NATIONAL SEMINAR - WORKSHOP AND SPECIALIZED TRAINING ON EDUCATION 5.0 AND INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP FOR LANGUAGE (ENGLISH AND FILIPINO), MATHEMATICS, AND SCIENCE EDUCATORS - July 28-30, 2023 4. 10 - DAY INTERNATIONAL TRAINING FOR 21ST CENTURY EDUCATORS IN LEADERSHIP, PEDAGOGIES, AND CRISIS MANAGEMENT WITH MODULE AND BOOK WRITING - July 1-10, 2023 5. DIVISION WOKSHOP ON THE ART OF COACHING AND DEVELOPMENT OF TEAM DRILLS, TRAINING EXERCISES AND PRACTICE PLANS IN ATHLETICS, ARCHERY AND SWIMMONG (PHASE I) - November 28-30, 2023 6. SCHOOL SPORTS CLUB ORIENTATION - January 31 - February 02, 2024 7. NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONOF PUBLIC SECONDARY SCHOOLS OF THE PHILIPPINES (NAPSSPHIL) - REGION VI PRINCIPALS CONGRESS - October 16-18, 2023 8. REFRESHER COURSE & ACCREDITATION SEMINAR FOR DIFFERENT SPORTS	30 40 24 92 24 24 144	ONDOY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - July 20, 2015 - August 10, 2017 - Teacher I (JHS) ONDOY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - August 11, 2017 - Present - Teacher II (SHS)	Teacher - 9 yrs 3 mos	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED
4	HT1-ANHSAT-4-2024	Bachelor of Science in Agriculture- Engineering Master of Education - Educational Management - 45 units	**VINITE Massh 8-10 2017* *Unit II Sports Training of Technical Officials, Coaches and Asst. Coaches (11/09/2024-11/11/2024; 24 HRS.), *School-Based Training on the MATATAG Curriculum for Teachers (07/22/2024-07/26/2024; 40 HRS.), *3-Day National Seminar-Workshop on Current Trends of Classroom Environment Management (02/24, 25/2024-03/02/2024; 24 HRS.), *Solidarity Meeting and Refresher Course of Coaches and Technical Officials Unit II (02/19/2024; 8 HRS), *Solidarity Meeting and Refresher Course of Coaches and Technical Officials (02/05/2024; 8 HRS), *In-Service Training for Teachers for School Year 2023-2024 (01/24/2024-01/30/2024; 40 HRS.), *DIVISION WORKSHOP ON DEVELOPMENTALLY APPROPRIATE PRACTICES AND PRODUCTION OF LEARNING RESOURCES UNDER PROJECT ANGAT (10/26-28/2023; 24 HRS.), *Midyear in Service Training for Public School Teachers (02/06-10/2023; 40 HRS.)) *Meet Your Scientist (2/02-02/2023; 2 HRS), *Division Workshop on the Enhancement of Video Lessons Under Project ARCHIMEDES (07/28-30/2022; 24 HRS), *Course for Manager of Learning (11/08-13/2021; 48 HRS), *Ist BSP WVR Virtual Trainer's Conference Caravan (07/22-23/2021; 16 HRS, 10. District Conference for School Heads (07/21-23/2021; 24 HRS),	24 40 24 8 8 40 8 24 40 2 24 48 24 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	1. INFANT JESUS SCHOOL (06/01/1999 - 08/13/2004), 2. DEPED - TORRALBA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL (08/14/2004 - up to present).	5yrs 2mos 20yrs 2mos	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED

		Education	Training		Experience			Remarks
No	Application Code		Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	(Qualified or Disqualified)
5	HT1-ANHSAT-5-2024	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION MASTER OF ARTS IN EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT 45 UNITS	1. SPORTS CLINIC IN COOPERATION WITH SK AND BARANGAY COUNCIL - 01/25/2020-01/25/2020 2. VIRTUAL IN-SERVICE TRAINING - 12/14/2020-12/15/2020 3. SCHOOL-BASED IN SERVICE TRAINING - 12/16/2020-12/19/2020 4. PVF REFRESHER FOR VOLLEYBALL REFEREES WEBINAR - 05/2/2021-5/2/2021 5. VIRTUAL CONFERENCE OF DIVISION FEDERATED GENERAL PARENTS AND TEACHERS ASSOCIATION 05/12/2021 6. REGIONAL WEBINAR RAISING CONSCIOUSNESS ON SOCIAL ISSUES AND PROBLEMS IN THE NEW NORMAL 7/30/21 7. SCHOOL BRIGADA ESKWELA COORDINATOR BRIGADA ESKWELA 8/3/2021-9/30/2021 9. SUBMISSION OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PNPKI DIGITAL CERTIFICATE OF DEPED PERSONNEL IN THE FIELD OFFICE 9/8/2021 13.DIVISION VIRTUAL WORKSHOP ON THE DEVELOPMENT AND PRODUCTION OF CANNED MATERIALS UNDER PROJECT MEDIA 10/27/2021 14.LECTURE FORUM ON CULTURE, CREATIVITY AND INNOVATION 11/2/2021 16.SCHOOL-BASED MID-YEAR IN-SERVICE TRAINING 1/31-2/5/2022 17.QUARTERLY MAPEH DIVISION/DISTRICT COORDINATORS INTERFACE 6/7/2022 18. COOPERATING TEACHER TO NVC STUDENT OUT CAMPUS INTERNSHIP PROGRAM 6/7/2022 19.DIVISION CONFERENCE WORKSHOP ON THE PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT ON SCHOOL SPORTS PROGRAM FOR THE DIVISION OF AKLAN 8/19-26/2022 20.DIVISION INNOVATION SHOWDOWN 11/16/2022 21.MID-YEAR IN-SERVICE TRAINING 2/6-10/2023 22.NATIONAL SYNCHRONIZED TREE PLANTING ACTIVITY 2/15-17/2023 23.DIVISION WORKSHOP ON THE ART OF COACHING 11/28-30/2023 24.KALIKASAN ON WHEELS: PROMOTION OF SEEDLING PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 12/5-6/2023	16 16 24 8 8 8 16 8 40 16 40 24	AKLAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND TRADES / 05/30/2002	22 years as Teacher	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED

Prepared and certified correct by:

Administrative Officer IV

Date: January 13, 2025